257
iglidur®
J350
Excellent coefficient of friction against steel
Continuous service temperature up to +180°C
For medium and high loads
Particularly well suited to rotating movement
High temperatures, versatile –

Sleeve bearing
J350SM-0608-06
Order key
Length b1
Outer diameter d2
Inner diameter d1
Metric
Type (Form S)
Material iglidur® J350
Dimensions [mm]
30
°*
d
1
d
2
f
b1
30°*
0,5
Dimensions according to ISO 3547-1 and special dimensions
* thickness < 1 mm, chamfer = 20°
Chamfer in relation to the d1
d1 [mm]: Ø 1–6 Ø 6–12 Ø 12–30 Ø > 30
f [mm]: 0.3 0.5 0.8 1.2
Part number d1 d1-Tolerance* d2 b1
h13
J350SM-0608-06 6.0 +0.010 +0.058 8.0 6.0
J350SM-0810-10 8.0 +0.013 +0.071 10.0 10.0
J350SM-1012-10 10.0 +0.013 +0.071 12.0 10.0
J350SM-1214-12 12.0 +0.016 +0.086 14.0 12.0
J350SM-1618-15 16.0 +0.016 +0.086 18.0 15.0
J350SM-2023-20 20.0 +0.020 +0.104 23.0 20.0
* after pressfit. Testing methods  page 75
265igus® GmbH Germany | Phone +49 2203 9649-145   Fax -334 | info@igus.de | www.igus.eu
iglidur®
J350iglidur® J350 | Product Range

1
d
3
r
r = max.
0.5 mm
Dimensions according to ISO 3547-1 and special dimensions
* thickness < 1 mm, chamfer = 20°
Chamfer in relation to the d1
d1 [mm]: Ø 1–6 Ø 6–12 Ø 12–30 Ø > 30
f [mm]: 0.3 0.5 0.8 1.2
* after pressfit. Testing methods  page 75
Part number d1 d1-Tolerance* d2 d3 b1 b2
d13 h13 –0.14
J350FM-0608-06 6.0 +0.010 +0.058 8.0 12.0 6.0 1.0
J350FM-0810-10 8.0 +0.013 +0.071 10.0 15.0 10.0 1.0
J350FM-1012-07 10.0 +0.013 +0.071 12.0 18.0 7.0 1.0
J350FM-1012-10 10.0 +0.013 +0.071 12.0 18.0 10.0 1.0
J350FM-1214-12 12.0 +0.016 +0.086 14.0 20.0 12.0 1.0
J350FM-1618-17 16.0 +0.016 +0.086 18.0 24.0 17.0 1.0
J350FM-2023-21 20.0 +0.020 +0.104 23.0 30.0 21.5 1.5
J350FM-3034-37 30.0 +0.020 +0.104 34.0 42.0 37.0 2.0
Don’t find your size?
Do you need another length, other dimensions or tolerances? You need a particular design or alternative for your
application? Please call us. igus® listens to your needs and provides you a solution in a very short time.